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A u g u s t 3 1 , 1984 

RECEIVED 

AUG 3 i 1984 
Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Dir e c t o r 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
New Mexico Energy and Minerals 
Department 

Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Conoco, Inc. f o r a Non-Standard Spacing 
or P r o r a t i o n U n i t . 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Please t r e a t t h i s l e t t e r as the o b j e c t i o n of Doyle Hartman 
to the request of Conoco, Inc. for a 280-acre non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r i t s Sholes B 19 No. 4 Well located 1,980 f e e t 
from the South and West l i n e s of Section 19, Township 25 South, 
Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 

We are pres e n t l y n e g o t i a t i n g w i t h Conoco to exchange waivers 
on t h i s and other matters and are hopeful t h a t we w i l l be able to 
advise you w i t h i n several days t h a t t h i s p r o t e s t can be 
withdrawn. 

Your a t t e n t i o n to t h i s matter i s appreciated. 

W i l l i a m F. Carr 

WFC/cv 



Donald W. Johnson Conoco Inc. 
Division Manager P.O. Box 460 
Production Department 726 East Michigan 
Hobbs Division Hobbs, NM 88240 
North American Production (505) 393-4141 

J u l y 3 1 , 1984 - r-,\r c v , f r v i ^ : 

State of New Mexico "^9mm^CC^pC/ "ft) 
Energy and Mine ra l s Department £ - / j C # w 
Oil Conservation Division ' ^~ \ i...:n.-\ 

p. o. Box 2088 } ? - 752o ) N5r- /-4-34 

AUG J.01S84 j j j j 

\'::.̂ .%VAT:oNDivSioN 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

A t t e n t i o n : Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Di r e c t o r 

Gentlemen: 

ft^W 3 of O90£R ^. ff,/fc7o 

Request f o r C a n c e l l a t i o n of Ded ica t ion of E/2 o f W/2 and W/2 o f E/2 o f 
Sec. 19-T25S-R37E Simultaneously t o Sholes B-19 No. 2 and No. 4 , Uni t 
L e t t e r s C and K; Request f o r Non-Standard P r o r a t i o n Un i t f o r Sholes B-19 
No. 4 . Jalmat Gas Poo l . 

Conoco I n c . r e s p e c t f u l l y requests c a n c e l l a t i o n of Commission Order 
R-7520 which approves Conoco's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r simultaneous d e d i c a t i o n , 
i n the Jalmat Gas Pool , o f Sholes B-19 Nos. 2 and 4 . . , Q 

* k > M E / 4 » S E A / S*>Ar, a ~ J S£/4 X»/4r o f S B C f i 
Conoco further requests administrative approval of a 280-acre 
non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r i t s Sholes B-19 No. 4 . This w e l l 
p r e v i o u s l y shared a 320-acre p r o r a t i o n u n i t w i t h Well No. 2 . Wel l No. 2 
was recently reclassified to an oil well. tfgo'fSC £ FiAfL ) SfC. l f J 

The proposed unit will conform to regulatory requirements as follows: T*%S!5/ R3T^ 

1) Said u n i t cons i s t s of contiguous qua r t e r -qua r t e r sec t ions (and/or ^ O . 
l o t s ) . 

2) Said u n i t l i e s w h o l l y w i t h i n a s i ng l e governmental s e c t i o n . 

3) The e n t i r e proposed u n i t may be reasonably presumed t o be p roduc t ive 
o f gas. 

4) Copies of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n have been f u r n i s h e d by c e r t i f i e d m a i l t o 
a l l o f f s e t operators and a l l operators w i t h i n sa id s e c t i o n . 

The at tached p l a t s show the proposed u n i t , the l o c a t i o n of Well No. 4 
and the o f f s e t ownership. 

A d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval i s requested under R-1670 o f the Specia l Rules 
and Regulat ions f o r the Jalmat Gas Poo l . 

Yours very t r u l y , J - I . / 

o J U * . Johnson p W ^ t U J t , 

MAB:jr A^dL^X<^^ 0*Wvy $™*<^K* 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrir. C - 1 0 2 
Supe r sedes C-128 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m the outer boundar ies of the S e c t i o n . 

Operator 

Conoco In c. 

Lease 

Sholes B-19 
Well No. 

4 
Unil Letter 

K 

Section 

19 

Township 

25-S 

Range 

37-E 

County 

Lea 
Actual Footage Location o l Well: 

1 9 8 0 feel from the S o u t h line and 1 9 8 0 feci from the W e S t line 

Ground Level £ l e v . Producing Formation 

Yates 

Pool 

Jalmat Yates 7 Rivers Qu. 
Dedicated Acreage: 

2 8 0 Acres 

t . Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each und identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I Yes \_2 No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r p g s n r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherw ise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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j 
330 SSO 90 1320 16 SO 1BSO 2310 2S40 2000 1900 

CERTIFICATION 

/ he reby c e r t i f y tho t t he i n f o r m a t i o n c o n ­

t a i n e d h e r e i n ts t rue a n d c o m p l e t e to the 

b e s t o f my k n o w l e d g e a n d be f i e f 

P o s i t i o n 

Admini,srrariVP Supervisor 
C o m p a n y 

Conoco I n c . 
D a t e 

Augus t 1 . 1984 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat woi plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D o t e S u r v e y e d 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l E n g i n e e r 

a n d / o r L a n d S u r v e y o r 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 



Mailing List 
Offset Operators and Operators Within The Section 

Maralo Inc. 
Box 832 
Midland, TX 79702 

Doyle Hartman 
815 Beech 
Jal, NM 88252 

Getty Oil Company 
Two Midland National Ctr. 
Midland, TX 79702 

Bettis, Boyle & Stovall 
Box 1240 
Graham, TX 76046 

Texas Pacific O i l Company 
1700 One Main Place 
Dallas, TX 75250 

Reserve O i l Inc. 
Box 245 
Jal, NM 88252 

Working Interest Owners 

ARCO Oil & Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1710 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Amoco Product ion Company 
P. 0. Box 68 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

Chevron, USA 
P. 0. Box 1660 
Midland, TX 79701 
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